

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 14325/2011

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1438 OF 2011

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Counsel appearing for the State is opposing the prayer for grant of bail at this stage.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and the material on record, we reject the prayer for bail at this stage. The appellants shall be at liberty to renew their prayer for bail after ensuing summer vacation in 2012.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER