

\

ITEM NO.3

Court No.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 14642 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1438 OF 2011

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Kiran Suri, learned counsel for the petitioner at considerable length. We do not treat this application to be a fit case to enlarge the petitioner on bail at this stage.
CRLMP is dismissed.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|