

ITEM NO.1501 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-C
(for judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1438/2011

RAJENDRA @ RAJAPPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-03-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy, pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay
Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the reportable
judgment.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]